Table 25

FEDERAL OFFENDERS IN EACH GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE'

Fiscal Year 2022

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE Cumulative
(in months) N % %
0-6 5,778 9.1 9.1
1-7 635 1.0 10.1
2-8 359 0.6 10.7
3-9 0 0.0 10.7
4-10 474 0.7 11.4
6-12 1,875 3.0 14.4
8-14 2,211 35 17.9
9-15 48 0.1 18.0
10-16 2,530 4.0 21.9
12-18 1,989 3.1 25.1
15-21 2,547 4.0 29.1
18-24 2,657 4.2 333
21-27 1,909 3.0 36.3
24-30 2,801 4.4 40.7
27-33 1,123 1.8 42.5
30-37 2,886 4.6 47.0
33-41 1,073 1.7 48.7
37-46 2,606 4.1 52.9
41-51 1,182 1.9 54.7
46-57 2,992 4.7 59.4
51-63 1,454 2.3 61.7
57-71 2,445 39 65.6
63-78 1,237 2.0 67.5
70-87 2,809 44 72.0
77-96 649 1.0 73.0
78-97 789 1.2 74.2
84-105 600 09 75.2
87-108 1,340 2.1 77.3
92-115 487 0.8 78.1
97-121 793 1.3 79.3
100-125 564 09 80.2
108-135 1,256 2.0 82.2
110-137 383 0.6 82.8
120-150 321 0.5 83.3
121-151 827 1.3 84.6
130-162 364 0.6 85.2
135-168 1,190 1.9 87.1
140-175 231 0.4 87.4
151-188 1,438 2.3 89.7
168-210 1,084 1.7 914
188-235 1,121 1.8 93.2
210-262 799 1.3 94 4
235-293 562 09 95.3
262-327 822 1.3 96.6
292-365 462 0.7 97.3
324-405 278 04 97.8
360-Life 719 1.1 98.9
Life 685 1.1 100.0
TOTAL 63,384 100.0 -

! Of the 64,142 cases, 758 were excluded due to missing sentencing range. Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in
Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2022 Datafile, USSCFY22.





